

**Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao**

ORDER BELOW EXH.24
(STATUS QUO APPLICATION FILED BY PLAINTIFF DATED 04.07.2025)

Other side to say.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao

ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.24
(AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT STATUS QUO)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao

ORDER BELOW EXH.25
(PURSIS FILED BY POA DATED 04.07.2025)

Seen and Filed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao

ORDER BELOW EXH.26
(APPLICATION FILED BY PLAINTIFF FOR TOB)

Allowed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon,Tal.Ambegaon,Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao**

ORDER BELOW ALONG WITH EXH.27

Seen and Filed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.28
(APPLICATION FIELD BY DEFNS. FOR POD)**

Production is allowed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.

**Regular Civil Suit No. 107/2025
MHPU240008032025
Vishvnath Sarvde Vs Rajendra Anandrao**

**ORDER BELOW EXH.29
(LIST OF DOCUMENTS)**

Seen and Filed.

Date : 18/07/2025.

(Shri. A. M. Patil)
Civil Judge Junior Division,
Ghodegaon, Tal. Ambegaon, Dist. Pune.